


Dear Members, 

Enclosed is the AGM package for March 22,2024. The financials will be completed shortly as our audit is 

in progress and we will send them out as soon as the Board has approved them. Packages will be 

available at the AGM. 

Jeannette 

























Nomination Committee Report -AGM March 22,2024 

The Nomination Committee is a new one consisting of Sharon Dun, Linda Earl and Marlene Monilaws. It 
was formed in accordance with section 8.1 (b) of the registered bylaws of Confederation Park 55+ Activity 
Centre. The duties of the committee, in part, are to recruit members to stand for election to the Board of 
Directors and to interview candidates to determine suitability to serve on the Board. Unfortunately this 
year, in spite of our best efforts we have not been successful in recruiting and new candidates. It is our 
objective in the upcoming year to encourage members to consider joining the Board of directors or one of 
the many committees in place. 

Prepared and submitted by 
Sharon Dun 



















CONFEDERATION PARK 55+ ACTIVITY CENTRE 

Statement of Cash Flows (continued) 

Year Ended December 31, 2023 

Cash flow from (used by) financing activity 

INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH FLOW 

Cash and cash equivalents -
beginning of year 

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS - END OF YEAR $ 

CASH CONSISTS OF: 
Cash $ 
Guaranteed investment certificates 

$ 

The accompanying notes are an intergral part of the financial statements 

Operating 
Fund 

(40,000) 

(5,412) 

7,715 

2,303 

2,303 

2,303 

7 

Sustainability & 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Capital Fund 

(91,688) 

91,688 

Casino Fund 

$ 

$ 

$ 

2023 

(40,000) 

(97,100) 

99,403 

$ 2,303 

$ 2,303 

$ 2,303 

$ 

$ 

$ 

2022 

(362,992) 

462,395 

99,403 

49,403 
50,000 

99,403 












	Cover
	Forward
	2024 AGM Agenda
	2023 Minutes
	President's Report
	Events Committee Report
	Facilities Committee Report
	Finance Committee Report
	Governance Committee Report
	HR Committee Report
	Nomination Committee Report
	Financial Statements Dec 31, 2023



